
BATH COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
2016-2017 DIVISION CALENDAR 

Bath County High School 
464 Charger Lane   Hot Springs, VA  24445 

540-839-2431 

Valley Elementary School 
98 Panther Drive   Hot Springs, VA  24445 

540-839-5395 

Millboro Elementary School 
411 Church Street   Millboro, VA  24460 

540-997-5452   /   540-839-5804 
 

Monday August 8..……..………... New Teachers Report  (8:15 AM-3:30 PM) 
 

Tuesday-Tues. August 9-16..……......…All Teachers Report  (8:15 AM-3:30 PM; 30 min. lunch) 
   (Inservice & Workdays will be defined by Pre-School Workday Calendar) 

Wednesday August 17….…………... FIRST PUPIL DAY 
Monday September 5.……....... Labor Day Holiday 
Monday September 19…….…... Progress Reports Sent Home 
Friday September 23…………. Early Release 12:30 PM  (If Delayed Opening – Becomes Full Day) 

Teacher Inservice 1:00-3:30 PM 
Thursday October 20..…….……. 1st Grading Period Ends   

Early Release 12:30 PM  (If Delayed Opening – Becomes Full Day) 
Teacher Workday 1:00-3:30 PM 

Thursday October 27……….……..Pupil Holiday 
Teacher Inservice 8:00 AM-12:00 PM  

Parent-Teacher Conferences (Report Cards)*  1:00-4:00 PM & 4:30-7:00 PM 
Thursday November 17……........ Progress Reports Sent Home 
Monday-Friday November 21-25…….. Fall Break - Thanksgiving Holiday 
Friday-Tuesday December 16, 19, 20.. BCHS Exams - Full Day  (pending any days missed)**  (Exams + Review) 
Wednesday December 21………….. BCHS Exams  (pending any days missed)** 

Early Release 12:30 PM  (If Delayed Opening – Becomes Full Day) 
Teacher Workday 1:00-3:30 PM 

Thursday-Mon. Dec. 22-Jan. 2…..…..… Christmas & New Year’s Holiday  
Tuesday January 3………….…..… School Resumes  /  Students Return 
Friday January 13….….…….... 2nd Grading Period Ends  /  End of Term I 

Early Release 12:30 PM  (If Delayed Opening – Becomes Full Day) 
Teacher Workday 1:00-3:30 PM 

Monday January 16..………….... Pupil Holiday  /  Teacher Workday 8:15 AM-3:30 PM 
Monday January 23.……….……. Report Cards Sent Home 
Thursday February 23………….… Pupil Holiday  /  Teacher Inservice 8:00 AM-12:00 PM  

Parent-Teacher Conferences (Progress Reports)*  1:00-4:00 PM & 4:30-7:00 PM 
Friday February 24………….… Pupil Holiday  /  Teacher Workday/Inservice 8:15 AM-3:30 PM 
Thursday March 23.…………..…… 3rd Grading Period Ends 
Friday March 24……………….. Pupil Holiday  /  Teacher Workday/Inservice 8:15 AM-3:30 PM 
Monday April 3….....……....…….. Report Cards Sent Home 
Thursday April 13…………….……. Early Release 12:30 PM  (If Delayed Opening – Becomes Full Day) 

Teacher Workday 1:00-3:30 PM 
Friday-Tuesday April 14, 17, 18.……... Spring Break 
Wednesday April 26.………………….. Progress Reports Sent Home 
Tuesday-Thurs. May 23, 24, 25...……… BCHS Senior Exams - Full Day  (pending any days missed)** (Exams + Review) 
Monday May 29.….…………….... Memorial Day Holiday 
Tuesday-Thurs. May 30, 31-June 1…... BCHS Exams - Full Day  (pending any days missed)** (Exams + Review) 
Friday June 2………..…….….... BCHS Exams  (pending any days missed)** 

Early Release 12:30 PM  (If Delayed Opening – Becomes Full Day)   
LAST PUPIL DAY 
Teacher Workday 1:00-3:30 PM 

Monday-Tues. June 5, 6…..…...….…... Teacher Workdays (8:15 AM-3:30 PM; 30 min. lunch) 
  (There will be two (2) teacher workdays following the last pupil day.)  

SCHOOL BOARD 
APPROVED  

3/1/16 
Friday June 9..….….…….......... Report Cards Mailed Home (no later than one week after last day of school) 

-- Continue on Other Side -- 



 
BATH COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Page 2 
2016-2017 DIVISION CALENDAR   
SCHOOL BOARD APPROVED 3/1/16 
 
 
 

� SUBJECT TO EMERGENCY CLOSINGS, SOME CALENDAR DATES MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED OR 
CHANGED ACCORDING TO DAYS MISSED.  

* Parent/Teacher conference days are credited as two (2) teacher workdays. 
** Days missed prior to exams will not affect scheduled exam days. 

Delayed opening on exam days will not affect exams and will result in dismissal at regular time. 
Exam days missed will cause exams to shift according to the number of days missed. 

 
 
 

 
SCHOOL DAYS 

PUPIL 
HOLIDAYS 

EARLY RELEASE 
DAYS 

TEACHER 
INSERVICE/WORKDAYS 

AUGUST 11 0 0 6 
SEPTEMBER 21 1 1 0 
OCTOBER 20 1 1   2* 
NOVEMBER 17 5 0 0 
DECEMBER 15 7 1 0 
JANUARY 20 2 1 1 
FEBRUARY 18 2 0   3* 
MARCH 22 1 0 1 
APRIL 17 3 1 0 
MAY 22 1 0 0 
JUNE 2 0 1 2 
 185 23 6 15 

(*Parent/Teacher Conference days are credited as two (2) teacher workdays.) 
 
 
   Total Scheduled Days.…………… 200 
   Unscheduled Workday..…………     0 
   TOTAL  200 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GRADING PERIOD ENDS 
NO. 

DAYS 
 

PROGRESS REPORTS 
 

REPORT CARDS 
1st – October 20 46 September 19 October 27 * 
2nd – January 13 47 November 17 January 23 
3rd – March 23 46 February 23 * April 3 
4th – June 2 46 April 26 June 9 

TOTAL 185 * Parent-Teacher Conference 
 
 
 


